CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE FEBRUARY 14, 2019 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER FLAG SALUTE MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 2. ROLL CALL OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT
- 3. AGENDA MATTER(S) REQUIRING RECUSAL(S)
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC MATTERS APPEARING ON THE AGENDA ONLY
- 5. CONSENT AGENDA

Minutes: January 24, 2019

- 6. PUBLIC SAFETY REPORT
- 7. TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REPORT
- 8. TDR PRESERVED PROPERTY Hoffman Family Farm 221 Bordentown-Crosswicks Road
- 9. ORDINANCE FOR INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE 2019-6 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING PORTIONS OF CHAPTER 114 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD ENTITLED "FIRE PREVENTION"

10. ORDINANCES FOR ADOPTION

- ORDINANCE 2019-4 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PORTIONS OF CHAPTER 182
 ARTICLE VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD ENTITLED "LOCAL ROAD ACCESS PERMITS"
- ORDINANCE 2019-5 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PORTIONS OF CHAPTERS 110 AND 150 OF THE CODE OFTHE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD ENTITLED "FEES" AND "PEDDLING & SOLICITING"

11. RESOLUTIONS

- RESOLUTION 2019-2-1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE FISCAL GRANT CYCLE JULY 2019 TO JUNE 30, 2020
- RESOLUTION 2019-2-2 RESOLUTION NAMING THE RECREATION BUILDING AT FENTON LANE PARK
- RESOLUTION 2019-2-3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN FOR ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER
- <u>RESOLUTION 2019-2-4</u> RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH ENVIROTRAC FOR BASELINE WATER TESTING
- RESOLUTION 2019-2-5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SECOND AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT WITH TRADITIONS AT CHESTERFIELD, LLC AND CHESTERFIELD, LLC

- RESOLUTION 2019-2-6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION TRANSFERS
- RESOLUTION 2019-2-7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT ON BLOCK 1102 LOT 21.05
- <u>RESOLUTION 2019-2-8</u> RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR SEWER SYSTEM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES
- RESOLUTION 2019-2-9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PUBLIC AUCTION OF MUNICIPAL PERSONAL PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE
- 12. DISCUSSION

Public Information Officer Green Acres Funding Sewer Billing Update

- 13. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 14. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC AND THE COMMITTEE
- **15. EXECUTIVE SESSION –** <u>RESOLUTION 2019-2-</u> PROVIDING FOR A MEETING NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW JERSEY OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, N.J.S.A.10:4-12 TO DISCUSS
- 16. ADJOURNMENT